ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES HC,HCD,HCP
CONTACTOR
CENTER-OFF
50 AMP
APPLICATION NOTES:
101
102

125 Amp
Date of issue: 6/06 - 12 - Page 2 of 5
NUMBERING SYSTEM SERIES HC,HCD,HCP
                                                   HC  - X   0   X
                                               [5]HCD  - X   0   X
                                               [6]HCP  - X   0   X
   Relay family_____________________________________|    |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style(A,B,Etc.)____________________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal & Circuit (1,2,3,Etc.)_________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage(A,B,C,F & N)___________________________________|
NOTES
[1] Inductive load life: 20,000 cycles.
 2. Applicable military specification: MS27750.
 3. Alternate contact configurations and other special models availabhle upon request; Please contact factory.
[4] Suppressed "N" coil has back EMF suppression to 42 volts max. Consult factory.
[5] Non hermetic, gasket sealed version.
[6] Non hermetic, not metallic cover, gasket sealed version. (Not available with mounting style C).
[7] Suitable for transfer between unsynchronized AC power sources at ratings indicted.
[8] These values are 30, for AC coil models.
[9] 1250 VRMS for auxiliary contacts.
Date of issue: 6/06 - 13 - Page 3 of 5
CONFIGURATION STYLES SERIES HC,HCD,HCP
STANDARD TOLERANCE: XX ± .03, XXX ± .010
Date of issue:  6/06 - 14 - Page 4 of 5
.437 MAX DIA LUG
.375 DIA LUG SEAT
MOUNTING STYLE A
2.50
MAX
MAX
2.00
2.44
MAX
MS35338-41, LOCKWASHER
.138-32 UNC-2A,STUD
MS35649-265T, NUT, HEX
AN961-6T, FLATWASHER
TERMINALS
COIL & AUXILIARY
2.44 MAX
2.000
2.000
.190-32 UNF-2A, STUD
MS35650-305T, NUT, HEX
AN961-10T, FLATWASHER
MS35338-43, LOCKWASHER
.10 MAX
MAX
3.13
-.002
+.005
.170      DIA
.203 CLEARANCE
4 MOUNTING HOLES
POWER TERMINALS
2.50
MAX
DIA
2.44 MAX
.203 CLEARANCE
MOUNTING STYLE B
2.5
2.0
COIL & AUXILIARY
AN961-6T, FLATWASHER
MS35649-265T, NUT, HEX
.138-32 UNC-2A,STUD
MS35338-41, LOCKWASHER
TERMINALS